	Site
	Wave height
H0 (m)
	Crushing depth
Hb (m)
	Run-up height
R (m)
	Boundary height
hc (m)
	X2.2
(1 – R/hc)

	SN
	0.250
	0.37
	0.25
	3.0
	0.75

	UK
	0.448
	0.66
	0.14
	3.0
	0.86

	TR
	1.38
	2.0
	0.66
	4.2
	0.68

	OR
	2.03
	3.0
	0.58
	4.4
	0.75
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